
 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
HO: #27-29-28, NTR Sahakara Bhavan, Governorpet, Vijayawada, NTR District – 520002. 

Dept.: ABTC          ✆: 0866-2429038      ✉: abtc@apcob.org 

 

The Andhra Pradesh 

State Cooperative Bank Ltd. 
 (A State Partnered Scheduled Bank) 

  

       Date: 27.09.2023 

 

Sealed Quotations are invited for Supply & installation of  

New Sign Board, ATM Board & Lollypop Board to APCOB Branches 

and New Sign Board to HO 

 

The Andhra Pradesh State Co-operative Bank invites eligible and qualified 

suppliers to submit their bids for the supply and installation of New Sign Board, 

ATM Board & Lollypop Board to our APCOB Branches located in KR Market, 

Ramavarappadu, Gollapudi, Rayapudi, Currency Nagar, Mangalagiri, 

Moghalrajpuram, Gannavaram, Hanuman Junction & Challapalli Branches & New 

Sign Board to Head Office. We aim to enhance the visibility and professionalism 

of our Bank Branches by installing modern LED sign boards that will display our 

Bank's name prominently. 

Scope of Work: 

 

The scope of work for this tender includes the supply, installation, and 

commissioning of New Sign Board, ATM Board & Lollypop Board to our APCOB 

Branches located in KR Market, Ramavarappadu, Gollapudi, Rayapudi, Currency 

Nagar, Mangalagiri, Moghalrajpuram, Gannavaram, Hanuman Junction & 

Challapalli Branches and New Sign Board to Head Office.  

 

The successful bidder will be responsible for: 

 

1. Supply:  Procuring high-quality LED name sign boards in compliance with the 

specifications outlined in the tender document. 

 

2. Installation:  Ensuring the safe and professional installation of the LED name 

sign boards at designated branch locations. 

 

3. Commissioning:  Activating and testing the LED name sign boards to ensure 

they function correctly and meet our requirements. 

 



The details of size are mentioned Below: 

 

Sl.  

No  
Description of Work  

Rate Per 

Square Feet 
 

Total 

amount  

1.    

Sign Board to Branches  

New Name board  

(20ft * 4ft=80 sq.ft.)  

   

New ATM Board  

(6ft * 3ft =18 sq.ft.)  

   

New ATM Lollipop  

(2.5ft *4 ft *2 sides = 20 sq.ft.)  

   

Total Square feet= 118 sq.ft. per Branch. 

 

A total of 10 APCOB Branches  

KR Market, Ramavarappadu, Gollapudi, 

Rayapudi, Currency Nagar, Mangalagiri, 

Moghalrajpuram, Gannavaram, Hanuman 

Junction & Challapalli Branches 

Combining a total of 118 sq. ft * 10 

Branches =1180 sq. ft. 

   

 

   

   

   

2.   
Signage Board for the H.O.  

30'x4 = 120 sq.ft. 
  

 Total Cost   

 

Specifications:  

    1. ACP Sheet: CNC Work- Sheet Company Alutuf or Mapl Sheet 

    2. Led Modular:03 inches Samsung led or Filfit or Benz led. 

3. Power Suppliers: 400 Watts Benz or Filfit highlight power supply company 
adapters. 

4. Wiring: 1 Square Gold Medal or Finolex Cables. 



Note: 

• The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without 

assigning any reason whatsoever. 

• The bidder should specify the rates which include Making & Installation 

Charges (Transportation, Labour & Fixing).  

Delivery Locations: 

Name of the Branch & Address 

01 Head Office 

D. No. 27-29-28, 
NTR Sahakara Bhavan, 

Help Hospital Road, 
Governorpet, 

Vijayawada-520002 
0866- 2579523, 8096905051 

br_vijayawada@apcob.org 

02 Currency Nagar Branch 

H.No.48-19-5/1, Sri Rama 
Chandra Nagar Road, Bank 

Colony, Currency Nagar, 
Vijayawada,  

Krishna District-520008 
0866-2972300, 7729993171 

br_currencynagar@apcob.org 

03 Gannavaram Branch  

D.No. 9-121 
Rainagar, 

Gannavaram, 
Krishna Dist-521 101 

08676-254554, 7093817544 
br_gannavaram@apcob.org 

04 Moghalrajpuram Branch  

D.No. 32-14-5A, Opp Sivalayam, 
Mogalrajpuram,  
Vijayawada -520010 
0866-2489009, 9133330132 

br_moghalrajapuram@apcob.org 

05 K R Market Branch  

D.No. 9-3-3 
Brahmin Veedhi, 

Kothapet, 
Vijayawada-520 001 

0866-2565563, 8121310560 
br_krmarket@apcob.org 

06 Hanuman Junction Branch 

 D. No. 18-194, Kethineedi 
Complex, Near Railway Flyover, 

Nuziveedu Road, Hanuman 
Junction, Bapulapadu Mandal, 

Krishna District – 521105 
08656-294295, 7729996756 

br_hanumanjunction@apcob.org 

07 Ramavarappadu Branch 

D.No. 6-121 
SER Centre, 

Prasadampadu PO, 
Vijayawada-521 108 

0866-2843600, 7829848982 
br_ramavarappadu@apcob.org 

08 Mangalagiri Branch 
VRK Towers 
1st floor, Goutham Buddha Road 
Beside: Indian Oil Petrol Bunk 
Mangalagiri, Vijayawad-522503 
70318 85910 

br_mangalagiri@apcob.org 

09 Gollapudi Branch  

D.No. 23-3, 
Saipuram Colony, 

Gollapudi, Vijayawada Rural, 
Krishna Dist-521 225 

0866-2410755, 7729996717 
br_gollapudi@apcob.org 

10 Rayapudi Branch  

D.No. 3-34, 
Rayapudi PACS, 

Rayapudi, Thullur Mandal, 
Guntur Dist-522237 

08645-244311, 8096946666 
br_rayapudi@apcob.org 

11 Challapalli Branch  
D. No.14-3, Big Apple Complex, beside 
Police Station, Challapalli, Krishna Dist. – 
522126. 
08671-274779, 9666582334 
br_challapalli@apcob.org 

  

mailto:br_rayapudi@apcob.org


Sample Sign Board: 

 

The colour of the letters and background board will be decided while issuing the 

workorder. 

 

 

 

Tender Notice details: 

 

Starting date of Application:27.09.2023,  

Last date for receipt of applications is 03.10.2023, 11:00AM. 

For details, please contact the General Administration Department of APCOB at 

the address mentioned below. 

Please submit your Quotation in a sealed cover to: 

 

P Ramesh 

DY. General Manager (GAD)  

The A.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.,  

HO: NTR Sahakara Bhavan, # 27-29-28, Governorpet, Vijayawada-520 002 

Phone: (0866) 2429044, 088, 9010390066. 

 

 

 


